TECHNOLOGY OF TOMORROW
INDUCTORS
70
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 /89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
S
pe
ci
fic

0603 (1J) 1.6 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.80 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.20
0805 (2A) 2.0 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.20 0.90 ± 0.30 0.50 ± 0.30
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
MHI
PRODUCT CODE
C
PERMEABILITY
CODE
0805
SIZE
L
J
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
TAPING*
MHL C TE2A
TERMINATION
SURFACE
MATERIAL
L: Sn/Pb
T: Sn
68N
NOMINAL
INDUCTANCE
68N
Old Part No.
New Part No.
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
J
TE
*Please see “PACKAGING” 3 digits
C,K
M(±20%),
K(±10%), J(±5%),
T(±3%), S(±0.3nH)
1E = 0402
1J = 0603
2A = 0805
RATING (Permeability Code ‘K’)*
TYPE NOMINAL
INDUCTANCE
INDUCTANCE
TOLERANCE
QUALITY
FACTOR (MIN.)
SELF-RESONANT
FREQUENCY
(MIN.)
DC
RESISTANCE
(MAX.)
ALLOWABLE
DC CURRENT
(MAX.)
MHL 1E K TP 1N0 1.0 nH
10000 MHz 0.12 ΩMHL 1E K TP 1N2 1.2 nH
MHL 1E K TP 1N5 1.5 nH 0.13 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 1N8 1.8 nH 0.14 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 2N2 2.2 nH S(±0.3nH) 6000 MHz 0.16 Ω
300 mAMHL 1E K TP 2N7 2.7 nH 0.17 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 3N3 3.3 nH 0.19 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 3N9 3.9 nH 0.22 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 4N7 4.7 nH 4000 MHz 0.24 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 5N6 5.6 nH 0.27 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 6N8 6.8 nH 3900 MHz 0.32 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 8N2 8.2 nH 8 100 MHz 3600 MHz 0.37 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 10N 10 nH 3200 MHz 0.42 Ω 250 mA
MHL 1E K TP 12N 12 nH 2700 MHz 0.50 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 15N 15 nH 2300 MHz 0.55 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 18N 18 nH 2100 MHz 0.65 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 22N 22 nH 1900 MHz 0.8 Ω
MHL 1E K TP 27N 27 nH J(±5%) 1600 MHz 0.9 Ω 200 mA